
United States o f  America 
Railroad Retirement Board 

Form Approved 
OMB NO. 3220-0089 

Pension Report 
2 Railr 

Employer's Supplemental 

'oad Contact Official's Name and Address 1 3 Name I 

SECTION 1 - IDEN'I'IFYING INFORMATION 
1 Social Securitv No. 

4 Date Released 5 BA No. 

, 
Fax No.: 

SUP ANN? + I D N O - ~ o t o l t e m 1 5  
15 Do either of the following auulv? 

I 
6 Job Title or Category 

Salaried 
Non-Agreement 
Agreement (Union) 
Other 

Note: I f  a lump-sum has been elected in lieu of the monthly pension, 
enter the earliest date the monthly pension could have begun. + 

14 Is any monthly pension named in Item 9 reduced by the amount of the RRB 

1 
2 

Yes - Go to Item 19 

P' 1'' Monthly Reduction for LEEE Gross Monthly Pension Rate Joint and Survivor Option Monthly Reduction 
for Early Retirement 

7 The RRB completes this item when our records indicate that the railroad pension paid by you is reduced for the RRB annuity. 
This annuity rate is based on earnings through the year and months of creditable railroad service. 
The current monthly Tier I rate is $ and the current monthly Tier II rate is $ . 
The RRB SLIP ANN rate before reduction for an employer pension is $ . 

SECTION 2 - EMPLOYER ENTRIES 
lnstructions for completing this form are in the Reporting Instructions to Employers. Also read "Important Notices" on the next page. 

- . .  - 
The monthly pension rate includes employee contributions. + The net monthly pension rate(s) payable is less than $43.00. 

Note: I f  a lump-sum was elected in lieu of the monthly pension, answer 
this item based on the monthly rate that would have been payable. 

8 Is the employee, or will the employee be, entitled to a pension (or lump-sum 
payment in lieu of pension) from your railroad that is approved by the RRB + 
because it is based, in whole or in part, on employer contributions? 

Yes - Go to ltem 16 

No - Go to ltem 19 

Yes - Go to ltem 9 
No - Go to Item 19 

16 Enter the monthly pension rate information requested below. 

17 Did the employee make contributions to the pension account that have been 
included in the amount of the lump-sum payment reported in ltem I l c  or in the 
calculation of the monthlv  ensi ion rate entered in Item 16b? + 

Yes - Go to ltem 17a 
No-Gotoltem19 

9 Enter the name of the pension plan(s). 
Note: I f  the employee is covered under 

more than one pension, enter the + 
pension names under "Pension I " 
and "Pension 2. " 

Pension 1 

Yes 
10 Has the employee filed for any pension named in Item 9? + No -Retain a copy of this form to report when the employee 

files for the pension. 
11 Did, or will, the employee receive the pension in one or more lump-sum payments at or Yes - Go to Item I l a  

after attainment of the retirement age indicated in the pension plan? + No - Go to Item 12 
a. 

Pension 
Number 

1 

2 

C- Total Amount of Lump Sum, d. Total Amount of Lump Sum, 
Including Employee Contributions Excluding Employee Contributions 

to Pension Plan to Pension Plan 
(Also complete Items 17a & b) (Leave Items 17a & b blank) 

3. Date AII or part of ~ u m p  
Sum waslwill be Paid 

12 Is any pension named in Item 9 payable as a monthly pension? 
Note: I f  a lump-sum had been elected in lieu of the monthly pension, 
answer this item "Yes. " + 

13 Enter the beginning date of the monthly pension rate(s). If the pension has not 
yet begun, enter the estimated date that the pension will begin. 

MM 

yes - GO to ltem 13 
No - Go to ltem 17 

D D 

Pension 
Number 

C C W  

Beginning Date 
MM I DD I CCYY 



18 Remarks - Use this item to include any additional information. 

a. Indicate the basis of the lump-sum or monthly pension payment. 
Paid based on age I Paid based on disability 

b. Furnish the amount of the employee's contributions for the years listed below. 
Note: List all employee contributions next to the year they were made. Include any amount withheld from the employee's 
pay, any contributions made by your company in lieu of a pay increase under the provision of a collective bargaining 
agreement, and any amounts rolled over to this plan by the employee from another pension account. Do nof include any 

19 Employer Certification by Railroad Supplemental Annuity Contact Official -Always complete this item. 
I certify that I have examined this report, that it is made in good faith and that to the best of my knowledge and belief all entries 
made herein are true and correct, and in accordance with the laws and regulations applicable hereto. I understand that 
providing false or fraudulent information or failing to provide required information is a violation of federal law punishable by fine, 
imprisonment or both. 

Signature of RR Contact Official Title 

Employee 
Contributions 

Amount 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

contributions withdrawn or refunded. 

Year 

1955-1959 

1960-1962 

1963-1965 

1966-1968 

1969-1971 

1972 

1973 

1974 

1975 

1976 

IMPORTANT NOTICES 
PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT NOTICE 

The information requested on this form is needed to determine if a reduction is required to the supplemental annuities of your retired 
employees under Section 2(h) (2) of the Railroad Retirement Act (RRA) (45 USC 231 a(h)(2)). Furnishing this information is required 
by law, (Section 7(b)(6) of the RRA (45 USC 231f(b)(6))). 

Business Telephone Number with area code ( ) Date 

We estimate this form takes an average of 8 minutes to complete, including the time for reviewing the instructions, getting the 
needed data, and reviewing the completed form. Federal agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and respondents are not required to 
respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB number. If you wish, send comments regarding the accuracy of 
our estimate or any other aspect of this form, including suggestions for reducing completion time, to Chief of Information Resources 
Management, Railroad Retirement Board, 844 N. Rush St, Chicago, Illinois 6061 1-2092. 

Return this form to: 

US Railroad Retirement Board 
844 N Rush Street, RBD-RIS 
Chicago, IL 6061 1-2092 
Fax Number (312) 751-7192 

Year 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

Employee 
Contributions 

Amount 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS AREA -- FOR RRB USE ONLY 
Date Reply Received at RRB 

Received By 

Year 

1978 

1979 

1980 

1981 

1982 

1983 

1984 

1985 

1986 

1987 

Employee 
Contributions 

Amount 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Year 

1989 

1990 

1991 

1992 

1993 

1994 

1995 

1996 

1997 

1998 

Employee 
Contributions 

Amount 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 


