United States of America Railroad Retirement Board

	Employer's Supplemental					SECTION 1 - IDENTIFYING INFORMATION					
						1 Social Secu	irity No.				
		Pe	nsion	Repor	<u> </u>						
2	Railroad Cor	ntact Offic	ial's Name	and Address	5	3 Name					
	,					4 Date Releas	sed	5 BA N	0.		
	Fax No.:						6 Job Title or Category				
						□ Non-Agre	ent (Union)	_			
						Other	. ,				
7	This annuity The current I The RRB SL	rate is ba nonthly T IP ANN ra	sed on ea ier I rate is ate before	rnings throug \$ \$ and reduction for	Is indicate that the h the year ar the current month an employer pens	ly Tier II rate is \$	aid by you is red editable railroad	uced for t service.	he RRB anr	nuity.	
	CTION 2 - EN				orting Instruction	to Employers Alex	n road "Importan	t Noticos	" on the nex	t nago	
8					led to a pension (	s to Employers. Also or lump-sum		Go to Iter		a paye.	
	payment in li	eu of pen	sion) from	your railroad	that is approved a ployer contribution	by the RRB 🛛 🔿		Go to Item			
9	Enter the name of the pension plan(s). Pension 1 Note: If the employee is covered under										
			ension, en								
	pensio		under "Per		Pension 2						
		<u> </u>				Yes					
10	Has the emp	loyee file	d for any p	ension name	d in Item 9? →	No - Retain a co files for the		o report v	vhen the en	nployee	
11	Did, or will, the after attainm	I, the employee receive the pension in one or more lump-sum payments at or I, the employee receive the pension in one or more lump-sum payments at or I Yes - Go to Item 11a I No - Go to Item 12									
	<b>a.</b> Pension Number	b.Date All or Part of Lump Sum was/will be Paidc.Total Amount of Lump Sum, Including Employee Contributionsd.Total Amount of Lump Sum, Excluding Employee ContributionsNumberSum was/will be Paidto Pension Planto Pension Plan					yee Contrib sion Plan	outions			
	1	MM	DD	CCYY	(Also compl	ete Items 17a & b)	(Le	ave Items	<u>17a &amp; b blan</u>	ık)	
	2										
12		n named	in Itom 9	pavable as a	monthly ponsion?						
	Note: If a lu	any pension named in Item 9 payable as a monthly pension? te: If a lump-sum had been elected in lieu of the monthly pension, swer this item "Yes." Yes - Go to Item 13									
13					on rate(s). If the p	pension has not	Pension		Beginning D		
	• •			•	ension will begin.	· · · ·	Number	MM	DD	CCYY	
					of the monthly per ould have begun.	ision,					
14	Is any month			<u> </u>	ced by the amount		Yes -	Go to Iten		<u> </u>	
15	SUP ANN? Do either of t	ha followi	ng angly?			→	• <u>No-</u>	So to Item	15	_	
15	<ul> <li>The more</li> </ul>	thly pens	ion rate in	cludes emplo	yee contributions.		TYes -	Go to Iter	n 16	1	
	• The net	monthly p	ension rat	e(s) payable	is less than \$43.0 monthly pension,	0. →		So to Item			
	this item bas	ed on the	monthly ra	ate that would	have been payal	ble					
16		nthly pen	sion rate ii	nformation rec	uested below.				_		
	<b>a.</b> Pension Number	o. Gross	Monthly F	ension Rate		Reduction for urvivor Option	d. Monthly Red for Early Retir		• Net Mo Pension		
	1										
	· 2							_	-		
17					ension account that ent reported in Ite		Yes -	Go to Iter	m 17a		
					d in Item 16b?	m i i c or in the →	,   🗌 No - (	Go to Item	n 19		

a.	a. Indicate the basis of the lump-sum or monthly pension payment.									
b.	Furnish the a	mount of the employe	e's cont	ributions for the years li	isted belo	ow.				
	pay, any cont agreement, a	tributions made by yo nd any amounts rolle withdrawn or refunde	ur comp d over to	to the year they were n any in lieu of a pay incr o this plan by the emplo	ease und	der the pro	vision of a c	collective	bargaining	
	Year	Employee Contributions Amount	Year	Employee Contributions Amount	Year	Employee Contributions Amount		Year	Employee Contributions Amount	
	1955-1959	\$	1978	\$	1989	\$		2000	\$	
	1960-1962	\$	1979	\$	1990	\$		2001	\$	
	1963-1965	\$	1980	\$	1991	\$		2002	\$	
	1966-1968	\$	1981	\$	1992	\$		2003	\$	
	1969-1971	\$	1982	\$	1993	\$		2004	\$	
	1972	\$	1983	\$	1994	\$		2005	\$	
	1973	\$	1984	\$	1995	\$		2006	\$	
	1974	\$	1985	\$	1996	\$		2007	\$	
	1975	\$	1986	\$	1997	\$		2008	\$	
	1976	\$	1987	\$	1998	\$		2009	\$	
	1977	\$	1988	\$	1999	\$		2010	\$	
l ce ma pro	ertify that I hav ade herein are	ve examined this report true and correct, and r fraudulent information	ort, that i in acco	nental Annuity Contac t is made in good faith a rdance with the laws an ing to provide required	and that f d regula:	to the best tions appli	of my know cable hereto	/ledge an b. I unde	nd belief all entries	
	Sic	nature of RR Contac		Title						
В	usiness Telep	hone Number with ar	( )	Date						
 Return	this form to:			DO NOT WRITE IN THIS AREA FOR RRB USE ONLY						
US Railroad Retirement Board 844 N Rush Street, RBD-RIS					Date Reply Received at RRB					
	Chicago, IL 60611-2092 Fax Number (312) 751-7192					Received By				
		Fax Number (312)		92						
IMPOR		Fax Number (312)	751-719			-				
The infe employ	ormation reque	Fax Number (312) ES	751-719 PAPE needed 1 ailroad F	RWORK REDUCTION	ACT NO	DTICE uired to th	e suppleme ). Furnishin	ntal annu g this info	uities of your retired	

needed data, and reviewing the completed form. Federal agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and respondents are not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB number. If you wish, send comments regarding the accuracy of our estimate or any other aspect of this form, including suggestions for reducing completion time, to Chief of Information Resources Management, Railroad Retirement Board, 844 N. Rush St, Chicago, Illinois 60611-2092.